502645208 01/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2691816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TATSUHIRO NAKADA	11/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14234172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: Ryoichi.Harada@necam.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NEC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CENTER AMERICA

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 560

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J-13-0253
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW ANNIS
Signature:	/Andrew Annis/
Date:	01/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=013212J130253NEWAPPAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032015 FRAME: 0807

Docket No.	
------------	--

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, <u>Tatsuhiro NAKADA</u> of <u>Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan</u> hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM, ROUTING CONTROL DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ROUTING

N	and executed an app	ication for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and
	Whereas,	NEC Corporation of 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,
		Tokyo 1088001, Japan
	(assignee), desires t	acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and
inventi		States patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now therefore, for	aluable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
and the and con thereor I/we re granted and I/w	assignee, its successed invention disclosed intinuations thereof, and, and all reissues the quest the Director of a upon the invention we will execute with the Unit	ed assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above ors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application herein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted eof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent et forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; at further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee destates application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
71799		theses (Application number <u>PCT/JP2012/004592</u>
	and Confirmation n	mber, filed July 19, 2012) the g date of said application when known.
applica	tion number and fili	g date of said application when known.
Date:	Nov. 11 20	3 Tatsiluro Makada
		s/ Tatsuhiro NAKADA
Date:		
		s/
Date:		
		s/
Date:		
Date.		s/
		J/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 01/22/2014

PATENT REEL: 032015 FRAME: 0808